Professional Friends of the WOAF

providing Senior (iving:

Skilled Nursing Facilities

2025

Business Name Phone Website Business Address
Altercare of Wadsworth Skilled Nursing & 147 Garfield St.
Rehabilitation 330-335-2555  https://altercare.com/wadsworth Wadsworth, OH 44281
575 S. Cleveland-Massillon Rd
Arbors at Fairlawn 330-666-5866 https://arborsatfairlawn.com Fairlawn, OH 44333
https://embassyhealthcare.net/embassy- 275 E Sunset Dr.

Autumnwood Nursing and Rehab

Avenue at Medina

Champion Creek Health and Rehabilitation
Copley Health Care Center

Doylestown Health Care Center

Medina Center for Rehab & Nursing
Medina Meadows

Pleasant View Health Care / Pleasant
Pointe Assisted Living

Timberland Ridge Skilled Nursing and
Rehabilitation

Wadsworth Pointe Nursing and Rehab

330-927-2060

330-721-7001

440-552-9584

330-666-0980

330-658-2061

330-725-3393

330-725-1550

330-745-6028

234-466-8689

330-336-1141

location/autumnwood/

https:

avenueatmedina.com

champion-creek.net

https:

communicarehealth.

com/location/copley-health-center/

https://www.windsorhouseinc.com/senior-

living/oh/doylestown/black-drive/

https:

https:

https:

www.medinarehabnursing.com

www.medinameadows.com

leasantviewhealthcare.com

https://www.timberland-ridge.net/

https:

www.saberhealth.com

Rittman, OH 44270

699 E. Smith Rd
Medina, OH 44256

6045 Wooster Pike Rd
Medina, OH 44256

155 Heritage Woods Dr
Copley, OH 44321

95 Black Dr
Doylestown, OH 44230
555 Springbrook Dr
Medina, OH 44256

550 Minor Dr

Medina, OH 44256

401 Snyder Ave.
Barberton, OH 44203

3558 Ridgewood Rd
Fairlawn, OH 44333

540 Great Oaks Trail
Wadsworth, OH 44281
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