

Professional Friends of the WOAF



providing Senior Living:

Skilled Nursing Facilities

2025

Business Name	Phone	Website	Business Address
Altercare of Wadsworth Skilled Nursing & Rehabilitation	330-335-2555	https://altercare.com/wadsworth	147 Garfield St. Wadsworth, OH 44281
Arbors at Fairlawn	330-666-5866	https://arborsatfairlawn.com/	575 S. Cleveland-Massillon Rd Fairlawn, OH 44333
Autumnwood Nursing and Rehab	330-927-2060	https://embassyhealthcare.net/embassy-location/autumnwood/	275 E Sunset Dr. Rittman, OH 44270
Avenue at Medina	330-721-7001	https://avenueatmedina.com/	699 E. Smith Rd Medina, OH 44256
Champion Creek Health and Rehabilitation	440-552-9584	champion-creek.net	6045 Wooster Pike Rd Medina, OH 44256
Copley Health Care Center	330-666-0980	https://communicarehealth.com/location/copley-health-center/	155 Heritage Woods Dr Copley, OH 44321
Doylestown Health Care Center	330-658-2061	https://www.windsorhouseinc.com/senior-living/oh/doylestown/black-drive/	95 Black Dr Doylestown, OH 44230
Medina Center for Rehab & Nursing	330-725-3393	https://www.medinarehabnursing.com/	555 Springbrook Dr Medina, OH 44256
Medina Meadows	330-725-1550	https://www.medinameadows.com/	550 Minor Dr Medina, OH 44256
Pleasant View Health Care / Pleasant Pointe Assisted Living	330-745-6028	https://pleasantviewhealthcare.com/	401 Snyder Ave. Barberton, OH 44203
Timberland Ridge Skilled Nursing and Rehabilitation	234-466-8689	https://www.timberland-ridge.net/	3558 Ridgewood Rd Fairlawn, OH 44333
Wadsworth Pointe Nursing and Rehab	330-336-1141	https://www.saberhealth.com/	540 Great Oaks Trail Wadsworth, OH 44281